Removal Districts, and the contract, if let, will 
be let for each of these districts. 

Bids may be submitted for one or more or 
all of the Snow Removal Districts. 
The amount of the security required for each 

of the Snow Removal Districts will be Thirty-
five Thousand Dollars ($35,000). 

Borough of Brooklyn. 
NO. 3. FOR FURNISHING ALL-THE LA-

BOR. EQUIPMENT AND APPLIANCES RE- 
QUIRED FOR THE REMOVAL OF SNOW 
AND ICE DURING THE WINTER SEASON, 
1917-1918, IN SNOW REMOVAL DISTRICTS 
NOS. I AND 2. 

The contract, if awarded. will be awarded to 
the lowest bidder' for each of these districts. 

The amount of security required will be 
Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) for each 
Snow Removal District. 
Bids may be submitted for one or both of 

said Snow Removal Districts. 
The time for the completion of the work and 

the full performance of the contract will be qn 
or before April 15, 1918. 

A deposit of five per cent.

[...]

above work is sixty (60) consecutive calendar 
days. 

The security requiredfor the faithful per-
formance of the contract is Twenty-five Hundred 
Dollars ($2,500), 

(Bonds not required with bids.) 
As a condition Precedent to the reception and 

consideration of a bid a deposit of one hundred 
and twenty-five dollars ($125) must be made with 
the department, in accordance with section 420 
of tie Greater New York Charter, as explained' 
in General Instructions, last page of the City 
Record. 

Rids must be submitted upon blank forms ore-
pored by the department. 

No hid after it shall have been deposited with

[...]

price for which the property is struck down, to 
cover the auctioneer's fee and disbursements for 
printing and advertising and all other expenses 
of the sale. 

There will be no sale of said premises unless 
the sum bid therefor shall equal or exceed the 
upset price thereof, to wit, Forty-five Thousand 
Dollars ($45,000). 

The bidding will be kept open after the prop-
erty is struck down, and in case the successful 
bidder shall fail to comply with an.' of said 
"Terms of Sale," the premises may, at the op-
tion of the Public Service Commission for the 
First District, be put up for resale upon the